The Kuonguway Train

Bendigo

Saturday, 03 February, 2024

Race

BENDIGO ADVERTISER (300+RANK)

CORNHILL RAVEN (3) has been placed in five of eight to date and she has the speed to make every post a winner.
SANDY'S LUNAR (5) showed improvement at Horsham last time and she can settle near the speed. SUPER BREEZE (4)
can run a cheeky race.

Flexi4: 3 - CORNHILL RAVEN 5 - SANDY'S LUNAR 4 - SUPER BREEZE 6 - BAKALI DYNAMITE

Form

Box Greyhound History Comments Trainer

MIGHTY JO [M] 3 1-0-0-1 Steadily placed on debut, likely to need time J Mangion (Numurkah) $26.00 $260
GOSSIP GIRL [M] 5 1-0-0-0 Better for the run on debut, put in exotics P Frost (Heathcote) $6.50 $0
CORNHILL RAVEN [M] 24322 8-0-3-2 Shown enough talent, can lead them up, yes S Gibson (Harcourt) $3.00 $1182
SUPER BREEZE [M] 74772 5-0-1-0 Showed some improvement last time, threat D Robertson (Bald Hills) $4.50 $436
SANDY'S LUNAR [M] 56852 6-0-1-0 Impressive effort at Horsham, looks the danger R Weightman (Haddon) $4.60 $320
BAKALLDYNAMITE ML 88 2-0-0-0 Well beaten in both runs, needs more time L Medcraft (Kamarooka) $26.00 $0
RHYME DUST [M] 4 1-0-0-0 Had some support on debut, include in exotics J Duncan (Heathcote) $10.00 $75
ASTON WARRIOR [M] 3 1-0-0-1 Solid effort on debut, draw suits, respect B Panetta (Melton West) $8.00 $260

32534 7-0-1-4 Placed in five of seven, major player if runs R Kenworthy (Spring Gully) $5.00 $1375
HELLO BUDDY [M] (6) 83425 13-0-4-3 Placed in 7 of 13, include in exotics, jumps box 6 M Campbell (Huntly) $7.50 $1114

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Quinella 3,4,5 ($10 for 333.33%)

5:43PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
Maiden

Race

2

Box Greyhound

SPORTSBET GREEN TICKS (300+RANK)

FRANKLY FEVER (2) has been placed in two of his past three and he looks suited in this event. PARNASSUS (3) has
been luckless to date and he is expected to make amends tonight. PYRENEES CHATEAU (6) is more than capable.

Flexi4: 2-FRANKLY FEVER 3 - PARNASSUS 6 - PYRENEES CHATEAU 1 - BRAVADO

Form

Trainer

History Comments

BRAVADO [M] 3 1-0-0-1 Far from disgraced on debut, must keep safe P Frost (Heathcote) $8.00 $260
FRANKLY FEVER [M] 54273 6-0-1-1 Placed in two of his past three, go close R Crisafi (Pakenham) $3.40 $724
PARNASSUS [M] Blks 463 3-0-0-1 No luck to date, should improve, main danger B Robertson -leech (Smeaton) $4.20 $130
KHAN CRAIG [M] 6 1-0-0-0 Steady on debut, had little support, tested M Chilcott (Heathcote) $16.00 $0
MISS PHOEBE [M] 854 3-0-0-0 Well down the track in both runs, prefer others W Hooke (Huntly) $14.00 $0
PYRENEES CHATEAU [M] 42233 45-0-3-10  Had a few chances, solid effort last time, threat H Robinson (Avoca) $9.00 $1167
HELLO BAILEY [M] 4 1-0-0-0 Steady on debut, can improve, place claims K Jackson (Kamarooka) $7.00 $75
NANA'S REBEL [M] 8752  4-0-1-0 Can unwind a strong finish, put in exotics J Condo (Pyramid Hill) $7.00 $320
RUA RUN-f 33747 8-0-0-3 Not the worst, can sneak into a place if runs J Chilcott (Heathcote) $8.00 $480
RED SHIRAZ Ml Res 33355 7-0-0-3 Placed in three of four here, place again P Ellis (Heathcote) $6.00 $448

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Quinella 2,3,6 ($10 for 333.33%)

6:06PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
Maiden

68

R 7
10 2272

Race  SPORTS VOTE COUNT (300+RANK)

MASTER RHODE (7) has been placed in three of six to date and he won't find an easier race to win. HELLO LUNA (8)
has been placed in her past three and she will get a nice cart across early on. CONDOR AVENUE (3) is more than

3

capable.
Flexi4: 7 - MASTER RHODE 8-HELLO LUNA 3-CONDOR AVENUE 5 -TORNADO JACK
Box Greyhound Form History Comments Trainer
AMMER TQ EALL (b 53358 17-0-4-2 Runner up in both runs here, must for exotics K Evans (Kyneton) $6.50 $1626
[WE=NSELLO BEAR [M] 37436 6-0-0-2 Steady to date, needs room early, tested L Medcraft (Kamarooka) $16.00 $370
3 CONDOR AVENUE [M] 24235 23-0-2-5 Better than her form indicates, can threaten M Callanan (Frankston) $6.50 $894
MIXEN-RIQT[M] 85 2-0-0-0 Resuming, kennel on fire, watch betting moves C Bermingham (Mount Mercer) $4.00 $0
5 TORNADO JACK [M] 66623 13-0-1-2 Can unwind a strong finish, value runner, respect T Boehmke (Nareewillock) $7.50 $608
HOLD ME CLOSER (NSW) [M] 8T5 3-0-0-0 Resuming, may need the run, next time L Desmond (Waubra) $14.00 $0
YAl \'ASTER RHODE [M] 26225 6-0-3-0 Placed in three of six, can cross and lead, yes R Crisafi (Pakenham) $2.55 $1490
8 HELLO LUNA[M] 65332 6-0-1-2 Improving type, gets room early on, main danger K Jackson (Kamarooka) $5.00 $840
6+ 4JAEROBIC BO BO (QLD) [M] (4) 53857 12-0-0-1 Steady since moving to Vic, prefer others M Faulkner (Bonshaw) $21.00 $360
1 OBVULCAN ICON [M] (1) 75566 29-0-1-1 Long time maiden, likely to need it easier G Edwards (Broadford) $14.00 $354

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Quinella 3,7,8 ($10 for 333.33%)

6:21PM

(VIC time)

500 Metres
Maiden

68

R 227
10 72

Race HIP POCKET BENDIGO (300+RANK)

PIRANHA SHAKE (4) is far better than his past few runs indicate and he should be able to burn them off before the bend.

DON'T TELL SHELL (1) owns a handy 24.00 PB here and she is drawn to get the breaks. BOROUGH SALTS (6) is more
than capable.

Flexi4: 4 -PIRANHA SHAKE 1-DON'T TELL SHELL 6-BOROUGH SALTS 2-SANDY'S LARA

Form Comments Trainer

Box Greyhound

History

DON'T TELL SHELL [6] 5318F 13-2-0-4 Handy PB here, has the right draw, danger M Chilcott (Heathcote) $3.00 $1972

RS SANDY'S LARA [6] 55626 16-2-3-2 Runner up in both runs here, keep safe R Weightman (Haddon) $10.00 $1968
3 THUNDER PIE [6] 61555 40-2-3-3 Needs to lead, struggles here, tough ask D Shovan (Powlett Planes) $21.00 $1156
PIRANHA SHAKE [6] 52446 26-2-2-5 No luck of late, this is easier, go close M Tabb (Lara) $5.00 $2641

5 KEL OF KINTYRE [6] 85116 11-2-3-0 Showing promise, draw is a worry, place best H Taylor (Langwarrin) $4.80 $2424
BOROUGH SALTS [6] 8F682 16-2-4-1 Good record here, solid muster, can threaten C O'brien (Broadford) $4.60 $2360

VAl S R--ASTHORE(S] 55455 22-2-3-0 Form and confidence has tapered off, risky D Knight (Talbot) $10.00 $1764

8 BUBSY FERNANDO [6] 43115 9-2-0-1 Racing well but this is harder, next time A Moro (Kangaroo Flat) $8.00 $2208

O+ JMARIONVALE LASS [6] (7) 87266 55-2-3-6 Poor record here, unlikely to be a factor D Shovan (Powlett Planes) $21.00 $1008

1 OB*** NO RESERVE *** $

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 4

6:43PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
Grade 6

58 i 68
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Race

5

AVARD CIVIL (300+RANK)

MORAINE MIA (7) has been racing well in stronger company of late and she has the speed to cross and lead throughout.
SIMPLY AWESOME (8) has a solid turn of foot and he will get a nice cart across early. HALEIGH VELLA (2) has place
claims.

Flexi4: 7 - MORAINE MIA 8- SIMPLY AWESOME 2 - HALEIGH VELLA 3 - CAWBOURNE GROUP

Form Comments Trainer Odds APM

Box Greyhound

History

MAC CRUZ [5] 52726 74-4-8-10 Every chance two runs back, needs it easier J Wickham (Lara) $12.00 $2881
ESSHALEIGH VELLA [5] 68513 32-5-5-6 Returned to form at Shepparton, keep safe P Bartlett (Bamawm) $4.00 $4296
3 CAWBOURNE GROUP (NSW) [5] 51615 56-8-7-6 Talented but very hit or miss early, risky D Long (Tarnagulla) $6.50 $4213
LLIC PQINT (5] 26552 29-3-5-4 Handy effort at Warrnambool, can threaten A Richardson (Bushfield) $6.00 $3124

5 URANA FERNANDO [5] 53835 143-17-25-24 Goes well here but the draw is a worry, tested P Trim (Campbells Forest) $16.00 $2798
LALA SPEED [5] 27476 47-3-8-10  Better than his past few runs, can run a drum D Knight (Talbot) $7.50 $2228

Al ORAINE MIA [5] 18524 24-4-4-2 Has the speed to cross and lead, go close B Robertson -leech (Smeaton) $3.60 $3418

8 SIMPLY AWESOME [5] 41636 23-3-3-8 Solid muster, gets a cart across, main danger. S Melville (Axedale) $4.50 $4033

g HAZELNUI{5{Res 77885 147-7-17-17 Long time since her last win, prefer others J Formosa (Heathcote) $21.00 $1505

1 OMILEKTRA NICK [5] (4) 88546 113-13-9-18 Resuming, likely to need the run, next time R Tolson (Maryborough) $26.00 $699

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 7

6:58PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres

Grade 5

Race

6

Box Greyhound

AG TYRES & WHEELS (300+RANK)

SAM'S BOY (1) has a good record here and he is drawn to make every post a winner. VAN DIEMEN (5) has an explosive
turn of foot and he will find this easier than his most recent racing. MADAM NOVA (6) can run a cheeky race.

Flexi4: 1-SAM'S BOY 5-VANDIEMEN 6-MADAMNOVA 2-ROSTRON

Form Trainer

History Comments

65226 45-6-7-7 Goes well here, drawn to lead, go close B Robertson -leech (Smeaton) $3.40 $3684
38878 35-5-3-4 Resuming, talented when fit, keep safe S Rostron (Epsom) $7.50 $900
61264 33-3-6-2 Capable but tends to struggle here, tough ask B Hall (Dingee) $9.00 $1722
78868 30-8-4-3 Racing well below his best at present, tested J Formosa (Heathcote) $12.00 $186
36368 54-8-7-6 Good turn of foot, drops in class, main danger P Frost (Heathcote) $3.75 $2289
67868 34-4-2-3 Better than form, wide draw suits, threat D Long (Tarnagulla) $7.50 $1776
RABLO-S-STAR-S 86183 159-12-18-28 Steady Shepparton winner, harder here, tested J Formosa (Heathcote) $10.00 $3008
PANDORA'S RAPTOR [5] 66678 76-8-5-14 Not the worst, will get room early on, place J Formosa (Heathcote) $10.00 $2435
ROXY EGGNOG [5] (7) 56567 79-9-7-9 Better than form, can charge late, place D Knight (Talbot) $8.00 $3429
HAZELNUT [5] (4) 77885 147-7-17-17 Struggled for a while now, must find plenty J Formosa (Heathcote) $16.00 $1505

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 1

7:22PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
Grade 5

68

Q)
W 72

Race

7

GREYHOUND CLUBS VICTORIA (300+RANK)

KELSEY'S GIRL (1) is drawn to hold the early lead and this is the easiest race she has contested for a while. NANNA'S
BLUE BOY (4) has a good record here and he can atone for some luckless runs of late. ROCK THE MARJEN (6) a real
threat on best form.

Flexi4: 1-KELSEY'S GIRL 4 -NANNA'S BLUE BOY 6-ROCK THE MARJEN 3 - SUNSHINE GOLD
Box Greyhound Form  History Comments Trainer

KELSEY'S GIRL [5] 43867 58-5-6-9 Drawn to lead, goes well here, hard to reel in M Chilcott (Heathcote) $3.20 $3808

=== CRACKERJACK POP [5] 54176 107-7-17-3  Needs everything his own way, prefer others D Petersen (Rochester) $14.00 $4663
3 SUNSHINE GOLD [5] 36467 30-4-1-4 Hit or miss early, has some talent, place claims D Sheridan (Talbot) $4.60 $1938
NANNA'S BLUE BOY [5] 55846 62-5-6-12 No luck of late, goes well here, main danger T Edwards (Broadford) $4.20 $4352

5 **VACANT BOX *** $
ROCK THE MARJEN [5] 11167 9-3-0-0 Better than his past two runs, must keep safe D Jensen (Woodstock) $3.00 $4214

7 EEIAVISEENRR 84115 75-7-3-5 Racing well but this is harder, next time D Weightman (Dean) $9.00 $2920
8 FANETIRVLLE(S] 67818 84-12-8-7 Returned to form here last time, big threat D Knight (Talbot) $4.80 $5357
O 4*** NO RESERVE *** $

1 OB NO RESERVE *** $

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 1

7:40PM

(VIC time)
500 Metres
Grade 5

] —

Race

38

HANRAHAN PLUMBING (300+RANK)

RAGIN' ABLETT (1) will find this easier than his most recent racing and he is drawn to make every post a winner.
SMILING SPANIARD (8) has a nice turn of foot and sure to be thereabouts with an even share of luck in the run. SKULL
(3) well suited here

Flexi4: 1-RAGIN'ABLETT 8- SMILING SPANIARD 3-SKULL 2- CRACKERJACK MAXY

Form Comments Trainer

Box Greyhound

History

RAGIN' ABLETT [5] 54453 29-5-4-4 Handy effort last time, gun draw, go close J Wickham (Lara) $3.40 $4987

RS CRACKERJACK MAXY [5] Blks 61838 40-6-5-5 Talented but prefer out wide, next time J Formosa (Heathcote) $6.00 $4186
3 SKULL [4] 15775 60-9-9-12 Better than his past few runs, must keep safe S Millard (Kyneton) $4.50 $2929
PYRENEES BLAZER [4] 84781 48-7-3-11 Great win last time, draw helped, place best W Robertson (St Arnaud) $10.00 $3839

5 SENSELRANDAKENS}—— . 76362 42-6-86 Has the speed to cross and lead, main danger J Wickham (Lara) $8.00 $4356
MY COMPASS [5] 77324 86-11-12-12  Rarely runs a bad race here, can run a drum B Brown (Axedale) $9.00 $3793

YAl GOOD MANNER [5] 14471 37-3-1-8 Draw helped last time, may find bother, risky B Robertson -leech (Smeaton) $7.00 $2572

8 SMILING SPANIARD [5] 46264 89-10-7-11  Solid muster, gets room early on, can threaten A Rocke (Merrigum) $8.00 $2142

O# 4BLUE BALE (NSW) [5] (5) 55425 38-3-5-1 Every chance two runs back, prefer to watch S Bunchusri (Talbot) $16.00 $1655

1 OEROXN-EGGNOG{5-Res 56567 79-9-7-9 Better than form, can charge late, place D Knight (Talbot) $8.00 $3429

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 1

7:58PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres

Mixed 4/5
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Race

9

GRAY'S BENDIGO (300+RANK)

SHAE SHAE CABANG (8) has been racing well in stronger company of late and she is suited to this distance range.
NEED A PILOT (7) is more than capable. Respect. DEMONESS (6) in form runner is sure to be there or thereabouts.

Flexi 4: 8- SHAE SHAE CABANG 7 -NEED APILOT 6-DEMONESS 1-MIGHTY MILO

Box Greyhound
MIGHTY MILO [6]

RRETTVMITHIT 8]
— ror

INWARD HARMONY [7]
5 *** VACANT BOX ***
DEMONESS [7]
FAlNEED A PILOT [7]
8 SHAE SHAE CABANG [6]
&+ NO RESERVE ***
i Ol NO RESERVE **

38826
84465
23575
43784

51421
52631
52422

26-2-1-5
41272
14-2-2-1
15-1-0-1

6-2-1-0
12-1-32
33-2-4-4

Comments

Better suited to a shorter journey, next time
Down on confidence, needs to lead, place best
Drops in class, big danger with a clear passage
Just not up to this level, look to others

Far from disgraced last time, must keep safe
Gutsy effort to score last time, can threaten
Drops in class, distance suits, looks good

Trainer

B Chapman (St Albans)
E Lambert (Sunbury)

M Marshall (Darley)

C Baker (Lara)

N Johnston (Tooborac)
G Mitchell (Spotswood)
P Mcvay (Toolleen)

$10.00
$4.60
$3.40
$21.00

$3.50
$3.50
$3.00

$1511
$1013
$1832

$947
$
$1370
$3250
$2120
$
$

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 8

8:16PM

(VIC time)

500 Metres
Mixed 6/7

58 i 68

Race

10

Box Greyhound
TORMNOTCL SCOTCLH [7]
JETSON THUNDER [7]
MORAINE MILEY [7]
ORSON AS [7]
GASLICGHT CARPERS [ }
WILD ROVER (NSW) [7]
QUEEN SHAKIRA [7]
CRAIGKEERINGNSW A
SPEEDY FYNN [7] (8)

NOT FORGIVEN [7] (1)

Flexi 4:

Form

413

22716
38257
21235
48724
46F37
77733
81527
46143
14656

History
3-1-0-1
6-1-2-1
15-1-1-3
10-1-2-3
35-1-5-4
7-1-0-1
9-1-1-2
5-1-1-0
12-1-1-2
6-1-0-0

SHIMA SHINE AT STUD (300+RANK)

WILD ROVER (6) owns a handy 24.22 PB here and he will find this easier than his most recent racing. ORSON AS (4)
has been placed in both runs here and she will be prominent throughout. MORAINE MILEY (3) can run a cheeky race.

Comments

Still learning, can push wide, place best
Wide runner inside is a worry, prefer others
Handy effort three runs back, can threaten
Showing promise, has early speed, main danger
Poor strike rate, drawn to find bother, tested
Handy PB here, has the pace to cross, go close
Not the worst, has early speed, place

Better for the run at Horsham, keep safe

Steady record here, likely to struggle if runs
Only win came in steady time, outclassed

6 - WILD ROVER 4-ORSONAS 3-MORAINE MILEY 2-JETSON THUNDER

Trainer

M Marshall (Darley)
O Cartechini (Dandenong North)
B Robertson -leech (Smeaton)

B Robertson -leech (Smeaton)
J Stemmer (Bangholme)

C Hayes (Mill Park)

P Galea (Melton West)

T Boehmke (Nareewillock)

W Hooke (Huntly)

R Marriner (Lalor)

$9.00
$4.50
$4.80
$3.60
$21.00

$3.50
$10.00

$8.00
$16.00
$21.00

$1290
$2824
$1300
$1928
$1854

$808
$1312
$1088
$1646

$864

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 6

8:36PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
Grade 7

68

V777727
W 72

Race

11

has claims

CAMPBELL'S COMMENTS (300+RANK)

HOLLYWOOD FRANK (4) has been luckless since his handy 22.39 Warrnambool win and he can make amends tonight.
RUN FOR SHELTER (2) is better than her past few runs and she will get a nice run through mid race. FACETIOUS (7)

Flexi4: 4-HOLLYWOOD FRANKY 2-RUNFOR SHELTER 7-FACETIOUS 8-SHE CAN DREAM

Box Greyhound
HARTLAND PRINCE [7]
=SSR UN FOR SHELTER [7]
3 INTREPID LAD (NSW) [7]
HOLLYWOOD FRANKY [7]
5 MAGIC MOON BEAM [7]
TOM TOM [7]
yAll-~ACETIOUS [7]
8 SHE CAN DREAM [7]

&/ SREEDVEVYNMNIZIRes.
T

10 IOT-EORGIMENZ Res

Form

52354
64377
38632
84752
38643
32747
46577
44724
46143
14656

History
22-1-2-3
12-1-3-1
32-1-5-5
7-1-1-1
23-1-3-3
28-1-2-4
7-1-0-0
17-1-1-2
12-1-1-2
6-1-0-0

Comments

Beaten in both runs here, look to others

No luck of late, has the talent, main danger
Poor strike rate, likely to find bother, tested
No luck since his maiden win, can atone, yes
Placed in two of five here, place hope again
Steady record here, may get crowded, risky
Better than her past few runs, can threaten
Handy effort two runs back, must keep safe
Solid Shepparton winner, place claims if runs
Only win came in steady time, next time

Trainer

J Formosa (Heathcote)
A Panetta (Melton West)
W Robertson (St Arnaud)
B Brown (Axedale)

C O'brien (Broadford)

B Robertson -leech (Smeaton)
B Panetta (Melton West)
M Cartechini (Hallam)

W Hooke (Huntly)

R Marriner (Lalor)

$14.00
$4.00
$12.00
$3.20
$7.50
$9.00
$5.00
$8.00
$10.00
$18.00

$2320
$2304
$1352

$784
$2064
$1498
$1588
$1620
$1646

$864

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Quinella 2,4,7 ($10 for 333.33%)

8:58PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
Grade 7

68

V777727
W 72

Race

12

Box Greyhound
ILIOPSOAS [5]
SYLVAN LAKE [5]
WHISKY NIP [5] Blks
BUGS [5]

FERNBANK FLYER [5]
ORSON KING [5]

KID LUCK [5] Blks
KING POP [5]

Flexi4: 7 -KID LUCK

Form

73345
15877
35877
43484
54231
77767
27156
34564
55425
78885

2-SYLVAN LAKE 1-ILIOPSOAS 8 -KING POP

History
39-3-7-7
67-8-8-13
69-10-9-7

Comments
Solid muster, gets the gun run, can threaten

No luck of late, has early speed, main danger
Better than his past few runs, can run a drum

124-16-15-18 Needs to lead, flat patch mid race, tested

48-7-10-13
88-14-8-8
31-4-4-3
60-5-9-8
38-3-5-1

Solidly placed here recently, place again

Goes well here but tends to miss the kick, no
Ideally drawn, handy PB here, hard to hold out
Better than his form indicates, must keep safe
Solidly placed two runs back, place hope again

115-10-11-10 Well down the track of late, look to others

SPORTSBET BS RESPONSIBLY (300+RANK)

KID LUCK (7) owns a smart 24.00 PB here and he is suitably drawn out wide. SYLVAN LAKE (2) is better than her past
few runs and she is armed with good early burn. ILIOPSOAS (1) has good muster and is drawn to get the breaks.

Trainer
K Tabb (Lara)

S Bunchusri (Talbot)

A Hemingway (Rochester)

J Formosa (Heathcote)

B Robertson -leech (Smeaton)
J Formosa (Heathcote)

J Kirk (Pascoe Vale)

S Tabb (Lara)

S Bunchusri (Talbot)

J Formosa (Heathcote)

$4.20
$6.50
$9.00
$16.00
$10.00
$7.50
$4.00
$8.00
$8.00
$26.00

$2574
$2784
$3581
$2603
$2051
$5618
$2056
$1528
$1655

$926

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 7

9:14PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
Grade 5
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